
05. Employment in Automobile Engineering (including Manufacturing,
Assembling, Body Building, Servicing and Repairing Works)

Notification No- KAE 6 LW A 2022 dated 2847-2022

Published in Ggazettee Dated: 06-08-2022

Minimum Wages With effect from 2&07-2022

Cost of Living Allowance to be paid over and above 7616 points

Cost of Living Index: 8901 -7616=1285 points

Minimum wages and VDA from 01-0,L202j to 3't -0&2024

SCHEDULE
SI.
No.

Class of
Employment

Minimum rates of wages per month

Zone-l Zone-II Zone - III Zone-IV

per day per month per day per month Per day per month per day per month

I Highly Skilled

1 Foreman

Basic 663.00 172i8.05 602.73 -15670.95 547.94 1,4246.32 493.74 1282t.69

VDA 59.31 1y2.00 59.31 "t 2.00 59.31 1542.00 59.31 192.00

Total 722.3-t 18780.05 ffiz.U t72t2.Xt ffi7.25 15788.32 552.45 74363.69

2

Supervisor
Assistant
Foreman

Basic 640.37 1,6649.75 582."t6 15136.13 529.24 "t3760.12 476.31 "t2384.77

VDA 59.31 59.31 1542.00 59.31 ^t542.00 59.31 7512.00

Total 699.68 18191.75 7.47 16678.73 588.55 75302.72 535.62 73926.77

II Skilled Workeres

1 Turner

61_5.09

59.31

674.40

1,5992.%

742.W

17594.23

559.77

59.31

618.418

14538.39

1_542.00

16080.39

s08.34

59.31

567.65

132t6.72

1542.00

74758.72

457.50

59.31

516.81

11895.05

1542.00

13437.05

2 Fitter

3 Mechanic

4 Welder Basic

5 Electrician VDA

6 Time Keeper Total

7 Carpentor

8 Painter

10 Tin-Smith

11 Upholstery

12 Machinist

13 Vulcanizer
14 Others Skilled

Worker

1542.00



III Semi Skilled

"l Assistant Fitter

Basic

VDA

Total

599.11

59.3^l

658.42

"t5576.96

1542.00

77118.96

544.65

59.31

503.

74"t60.87

1542.00

15702.87

495."t4

59.31

554.45

"t2873.52

1t12.00

1M75.52

M5.62

59.31

504.93

17586.77

1542.00

73728.77

2
Assistant
Electrician

3
Assistant
Blackmith

4
Assistant
Welder

5
Assistant
Carpenter

6
Assistant
Turner

Assistant
Greaser

8
Assistant
Oilman

9
Assistant
Painter

10 Salesman

11
Assistant
Mechanic

1,2
[,eamers Or
Apprentice

13
Assistant
Tinker

1,4 Tyre Fitter

15
Others Semi
Skilled Worker

IV Un Skilled Worker

1
Cleaner/
Helper Basic

VDA

Total

552.53

59.31

6tt.u

"14365.75

7v2.00

t5w7.75

502.30

59.31

561.61

456.64

59.31

515.95

470.97

59.37

{t0.28

706f5.27

7v2.00

72227.27

z
Aftender/
Sweeper

3 Unskilled
Other Workers

7

73059.77

1542.00

ltfft.n

77872.52

1542.00

13/n4.52



Office Staff and Drivers

Zone-l Zon*2 Zone-3 Zone4
Employment

Details
Per
Day

Per
Month

Per
Day

Per
Month

Per
Day

Per
Month

Per
Day

Per
Month

663.00 77238.05 602.73 ],5670.95 7.94 14246.32 493.14 "t2821.69

59.31 1542.00 59.31 1,542.00 59.31 1,542.00 59.31 192.00

1

Manager/
Personal
officer,
Marketing
Manager/
office
Supervisor and
similar post

Basic

VDA
Total 722-31 18780.05 6tr.2.M 17x2.95 @7.25 75788.32 552.45 14363.69

Basic @0.37 ^16649.75 582."t6 15136.13 529.24 476.27 723U.^11

VDA 59.31 1 2.00 59.31 ltuz.00 59.31 1542.00 59.31 1,542.00

2

Assistant
Manager /
Assistant
Personal
Manager,
Senior
Accountant
and similar
post

699.8Total 18797.75 641.47 16678.-t3 588.55 15302.12 s35.52 13926.77

Basic 615.09 1_5992.23 559.17 14538.39 508.34 132^t6.72 457.50 11895.05

VDA 59.31 1v2.00 59.31 1 2.00 1 2.0059.31 59.31 "1542.00

3 Senior Clerk,
Cashier,

fudgment
writer,
Stenographer,
Store keeper,
Receptionist
and similar
post

Total 674.40 17534.23 618.48 16080.39 567.65 74758.72 516.81 13437.05

4 Junior Clerk ,

Booking Clerk,
Computer
Operator,
Typist,
Telephone
Operator, Data
Entry Operator
and similar
post.

Basic

VDA

TotaI

599.77

59.31

658.42

"t5576.96

1,542.00

17118.96

w.65

59.31

603.96

74760.87

192.00

,,5702,87

495.14

59.31

554.45

72873.52

1542.00

L441s.52

445.62

59.31

504.93

77586.77

1542.00

L3128.L7

13760.72



Attender,
Watchman,
Lift Operator ,

Office Boy,
Pmn, Helper/
AssistanL
Dalayat
Majdur,
Sweeper and
similar post.

Basic 552.53 14365.75 502.30 13059.77 456.64 7787 2.52 470.97 10685.27

VDA 59.31 1,542.00 59.31 1542.00 59.31 1542.00 59.31 1542.00

Total 611,.84 15907.75 561.61 14601.77 515.95 13414.52 470,24 12227.27

6

Heavy Vehicle
Driver, Tractor
Driver, Multi
Axel And
Earth Movers
Drivers, Crane
Vehicle
Drivers, Road
Roller And
Construction
Of Road
Related
Vehicle
Drivers

Basic

VDA

615.09

59.31

^15992.23

1542.00

559."17

59.31

14538.39

1v2.00

s08.34

59.31 1 2.00

457.50

59.31

11895.05

Total 67 4.40 L7514.23 518.48 16080.39 567.65 14758.72 516.81 13437.05

7
Car Driver,
Jeep Driver,
Light Vehicle
Drivers, Tom
Tom , Tfuee
Wheeler
Vehicle
Drivers

Basic

VDA

Total

599.11

59.37

658.42

75576.96

1542.00

17118.96

544.65

59.31

603.96

"14760.87

1vz.00

15702.A7

495.1,4

59.31

554.45

],2873.52

-t542.N

14415.52

445.62

59.31

s04.93

77586.77

1 2.00

tlt28.t7

Zone -l: Notified areas of Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike
Zone- 2: Notified areas of all the Corporations in the State other than the places mentioned

in Zone 1.

Zone -3: All District Head Quarters Other than the places mentioned in Zone - 1 and
Zone -2

Zone -4: All other Places of the State other than the places mentioned in Zone -1,
Zone-2 and. Zone -3.

V.D.A : In addition to the basic wages, all Category of Employees in the state shall be
paid V.D.A. at the rate of 4 Paise per point over and above 7616 points.

-t32^t6.72

1542.00


